
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 09/22/17 1st Payment 993,395

2nd Payment 1,043,064
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 1,095,218

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 1,149,979

5th Payment 1,207,477
1 09/20/17 Wed $22,491,096 $40,000,000 $40,000,000 $25,412,961 1.574 3.8% 3.8% 6th Payment 1,267,851

2 09/23/17 Sat $25,132,367 $53,656,193 $53,000,000 $33,500,000 1.580 4.2% 7.8% 7th Payment 1,331,244
3 09/27/17 Wed $22,936,420 $65,980,018 $66,000,000 $41,800,000 1.580 3.8% 11.4% 8th Payment 1,397,806
4 09/30/17 Sat $26,185,413 $80,049,538 $0 1.580 4.4% 15.3% 9th Payment 1,467,696
5 10/04/17 Wed $24,491,280 $93,208,795 $0 1.580 4.1% 18.7% 10th Payment 1,541,081
6 10/07/17 Sat $27,918,888 $108,209,718 $0 1.580 4.7% 22.5% 11th Payment 1,618,135
7 10/11/17 Wed $27,430,233 $122,516,431 $0 1.580 4.6% 26.1% 12th Payment 1,699,042
8 10/14/17 Sat $30,012,804 $136,745,614 $0 1.580 5.0% 29.8% 13th Payment 1,783,994
9 10/18/17 Wed $32,312,815 $152,065,241 $0 1.580 5.4% 33.6% 14th Payment 1,873,194

10 10/21/17 Sat $33,143,140 $167,778,528 $0 1.580 5.5% 37.2% 15th Payment 1,966,854
11 10/25/17 Wed $34,897,840 $184,323,725 $0 1.580 5.8% 40.9% 16th Payment 2,065,196
12 10/28/17 Sat $38,939,875 $202,785,266 $0 1.580 6.4% 44.7% 17th Payment 2,168,456
13 11/01/17 Wed $40,227,089 $221,857,080 $0 1.580 6.7% 48.4% 18th Payment 2,276,879
14 11/04/17 Sat $42,923,424 $242,207,237 $0 1.580 7.1% 52.0% 19th Payment 2,390,723
15 11/08/17 Wed $46,426,486 $264,218,208 $0 1.580 7.6% 55.7% 20th Payment 2,510,259
16 11/11/17 Sat $48,962,750 $287,431,632 $0 1.580 8.0% 59.2% 21st Payment 2,635,772
17 11/15/17 Wed $71,961,053 $321,548,637 $0 1.580 11.6% 64.0% 22nd Payment 2,767,561
18 11/18/17 Sat $83,236,674 $361,011,458 $0 1.580 13.3% 68.7% 23rd Payment 2,905,939
19 11/22/17 Wed $125,931,842 $420,716,217 $0 1.580 19.4% 74.8% 24th Payment 3,051,235
20 11/25/17 Sat $166,473,349 $499,641,858 $0 1.580 24.8% 81.0% 25th Payment 3,203,797
21 11/29/17 Wed $358,905,750 $669,800,423 $0 1.580 45.9% 89.7% 26th Payment 3,363,987

22 12/02/17 Sat $491,096,378 $902,631,062 $0 1.580 56.8% 95.6% 27th Payment 3,532,186
23 12/06/17 Wed $528,668,170 $1,153,274,628 $0 1.580 59.5% 98.2% 28th Payment 3,708,796
24 12/09/17 Sat $957,637,938 $1,607,294,374 $0 1.580 80.6% 99.7% 29th Payment 3,894,236
25 12/13/17 Wed $1,057,336,340 $2,108,581,507 $0 1.580 83.6% 99.9% 30th Payment 4,088,947
26 12/16/17 Sat $1,819,512,082 $0 $0 1.580 95.6% 100.0%

Total 66,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $25,300,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 9/22/2017


